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discover ‘ develop . dedicate
“..we will tell the next generation the praiseworthy deeds of the LORD..." Psalm 78:4
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Open House - February 4

Spread the word! We are having an
Open House on Wednesday, February 4
from 1-3 and 6-7pm at the school. Invite
friends and family to join us and learn
more about Christion education in
Wallaceburg!
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1-3 p.m.& 6-7 p.m.

Come discover our classrooms, develop
connections with staff, and experience faith-
based learning at Wallaceburg Christian School.

Ready! Set! Alphabet!

Our free Kindergarten readiness
program for students entering JK or SK
will be on Thursday mornings from
?-1Tam, April 9 through May 28. Please
register with the office, there are limited
spaces available. Let friends and family
know as welll

READY! SET! ALPHABET!! <

April 9,16, 23, 30, & May
7 14 21, & 28 from 9-11

Join us ot
Wallaceburg Christian School
for our FREE, 8-week
school readiness program,
Spend the morning
listening to stories, playing gomes,
singing songs, and creating crafts,

ptember 2026.

Allyssia France



Volunteer Hours

Serving not only helps lighten the
load that comes with caring for our
students, but it also gives you the
opportunity to become better
connected to our community ond to
use your gifts to build others up for
God's glory.

Please remember to send in your
volunteer hours via the Volunteer
Tracking Google form to keep up to
date on your required volunteer hours
for the year. Every family is required to
earn 50 points before June 1, 2026, or
pay a $500 fee.

The Volunteer Service Opportunities
Google form, showing your areas of
interest, should be returned to the
office and you will be contacted when
those opportunities are available.

The Google forms can be resent
upon request. Thank you.

UPCOMING EVENTS:

Tuesday, January 13 3-4:45
Thursday, January 15 3-4:45
Monday, January 19

Thursday, January 22 3-4:45
Monday, January 26

Tuesday, January 27 3-4:45
Thursday, January 29 3-4:45
Tuesday, February 3 3-4:45
Wednesday, February 4 1-3 & 6-7
Thursday, February 5 3-4:45
Monday, February 9

Tuesday, February 10 3-4:45

Thursday, February 12 12:30-2:30
Monday, February 16

Tuesday, February 17

Monday, February 23

March 16-20

Mon, March 16- Mon, March 23

Basketball Practice at W’burg CRC
Basketball Practice at W’burg CRC
Hotdog Day (Gr 1, Gr 2)

Basketball Practice at W’burg CRC
PD Day (no school)

Term 2 begins

Basketball Practice at W’burg CRC
Basketball Practice at W’burg CRC
Basketball Practice at W’burg CRC
Open House

Basketball Practice at W’burg CRC
Pizza Day

Basketball Practice at W’burg CRC
School Skate

FAMILY DAY (no school)

Basketball Tournament

Hotdog Day (Gr 3, Gr 4)

ONLINE AUCTION

March Break (no school)



WALLACEBURG CHRISTIAN SCHOOL — IN STOCK Gift Card Order Form

Name: Etransfer: trip@wallaceburgchristianschool.com

RETAILER $100 | $250 | $ Total

Canadian Tire 3%

Ultimate Dining Card (Harvey's Swiss Chalet,
Kelseys, Montana + 5%

Esso / Mobil Gas 2%

Galaxy Cinema 4%

Home Hardware 4%

No Frills, Zehrs, Superstore 4%

Shoppers Drug Mart 3%

Sobeys / Foodland cards 4%

Subway 4%

Tim Hortons 3%

Walmart 3%

Wendy’s 3%




